## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 7 by Senator Talbot

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, after "coverage" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 3 line 6, delete "private sector"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the end of line 18, insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 19, change "insolvency, and" to "insolvency; and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10 "WHEREAS, a study of the benefits of this type of program could reveal ways to
- ameliorate the current dangers to the state's"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 21, after "welfare" insert a comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "WHEREAS, a study of catastrophe savings accounts will be beneficial to the
- 17 residential property owners of this state, as such accounts may be used with certain tax
- 18 related benefits to offset"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, line 8, after "commission" insert "shall"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 10, after "governor" delete the comma ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 11, change "for the" to "of the" and after "Insurance" delete the comma ","
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 12, change "for the" to "of the" and after "Insurance" delete the comma ","
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 13, delete "Commissioner of Insurance" and the comma ","and insert in lieu
- 29 thereof "commissioner of insurance"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 14, after "Association" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 17, after "Corporation" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, line 3, after "Resolution" insert "shall" and after "commissioner" insert "of
- 7 insurance"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 4, line 11, after "quorum" insert "present and voting"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 12, after "commissioner" insert "of insurance"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 18, after "RESOLVED" insert "that"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 20, after "RESOLVED" insert "that"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 22, after "RESOLVED" insert "that"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 5, line 12, change "Commissioner of Insurance" to "commissioner of insurance"